

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (2 ACRES)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4200</u>
202.0100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK (40 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2040</u>
202.0110	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREE (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>120</u>
202.0120	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER LATERAL (26 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2100</u>
202.0130	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER METER (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>840</u>
202.0140	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER VALVE (1EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>300</u>
203.0100	BORROW EXCAVATION (2000 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>22800</u>
203.0200	EMBANKMENT (825 C.Y)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>16332</u>
206.0100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (355 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>8100</u>
209.0100	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 5500.00
304.0100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	984	C.Y.	\$ <u>40.707</u>	\$ <u>40,055.69</u> ^{40,055.69} _{cy}
401.0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. III	1163	TON	\$ <u>128.978</u>	\$ <u>149,997.93</u> ^{149,997.93} _{cy}
411.0100	6-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	40	C.Y.	\$ <u>472.50</u>	\$ <u>18900</u>
411.0200	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	14	C.Y.	\$ <u>488.57</u>	\$ <u>6840</u> ^{6,839.98} _{cy}

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
411.0300	TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT	105	L.F.	\$ <u>46.80</u>	\$ <u>4704</u>
411.0400	TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT	30	L.F.	\$ <u>59.60</u>	\$ <u>1788</u>
503.0140	REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES (235 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>107664</u>
508.0200	CRM OUTLET STRUCTURE (5 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5736</u>
512.0100	GRADE ADJUSTMENT WALL (NO.1)	81	L.F.	\$ <u>509.62</u>	\$ <u>41279.2</u> y
512.0200	GRADE ADJUSTMENT WALL (NO.2)	60	L.F.	\$ <u>63</u>	\$ <u>3780</u>
603.0100	12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	21	L.F.	\$ <u>54.857</u>	\$ <u>1152</u>
604.0110	12-INCH STANDARD VALVE BOX, FRAME AND COVER	3	EACH	\$ <u>265</u>	\$ <u>804</u>
604.0200	GRATE INLET (HEIGHT 6.5 FT)	1	EACH	\$ <u>4980</u>	\$ <u>4980</u>
604.0310	CLEAN OUT TO GRADE	8	EACH	\$ <u>240</u>	\$ <u>1920</u>
607.0100	6-FEET CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL AND AND CONCRETE FOOTINGS	112	L.F.	\$ <u>42</u>	\$ <u>4704</u>
607.0200	6-FEET CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE AND TOP RAIL ON REINFORCED UNIT MASONRY WALL	60	L.F.	\$ <u>15.6</u>	\$ <u>936</u>
607.0300	CHAIN LINK WITH BARBED WIRE DOUBLE SWING GATE, 6-FEET HIGH AND 12-FEET WIDE	1	EACH	\$ <u>840</u>	\$ <u>840</u>

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
607.0400	CHAIN LINK WITH BARBED WIRE DOUBLE SWING GATE, 6-FEET HIGH AND 24-FEET WIDE	1	EACH	\$ <u>840</u>	\$ <u>840</u>
607.0500	4-FEET CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL ON REINFORCED UNIT MASONRY WALL	82	L.F.	\$ <u>24.878</u>	\$ <u>2048</u> <u>24,459.01</u> <i>cf</i>
607.0600	6-FEET CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE, TOP RAIL AND CONCRETE FOOTINGS	1002	L.F.	\$ <u>76,407</u>	\$ <u>24460</u> <u>4,271.92</u> <i>cf</i>
609.0100	CURB, TYPE 2A	171	L.F.	\$ <u>24,984</u>	\$ <u>4292</u> <i>cf</i>
610.0100	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1	EACH	\$ <u>4248</u>	\$ <u>4248</u>
616.0100	SPRINKLER SYSTEM (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>14664</u>
617.0100	PLANTING SOIL (304 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>16404</u>
619.0110	PLANTING TREES (CLOSIAROSEA, 8 TO 10 FEET HIGH) (9 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4572</u>
619.0210	PLANTING SHRUBS (LINGUSTRUM INDICUM, 24 TO 36 INCHES HIGH) (230 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9072</u>
621.0110	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (10 SQUARE FEET OR LESS) WITH POST	1	EACH	\$ <u>1920</u>	\$ <u>1920</u>
621.0210	CONSTRUCTION WARNING SIGN	1	EACH	\$ <u>480</u>	\$ <u>480</u>
624.0110	6-INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	157	L.F.	\$ <u>150.038</u>	\$ <u>23556</u> <i>cf</i> <u>23,555.97</u>

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
624.0206	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	510	LB	\$ <u>6.97</u>	\$ <u>3,527.67</u> ^{3,527.67} _{cy}
624.0337	2-INCH GATE VALVE (CLASS 150)	2	EACH	\$ <u>540</u>	\$ <u>1080</u>
624.0408	12-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING TEE INCLUDING 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE (CLASS 150)	1	EACH	\$ <u>11448</u>	\$ <u>11448</u>
624.0507	4-INCH COPPER LATERAL	145	L.F.	\$ <u>9.13</u>	\$ <u>1323.85</u> ^{1323.85} _{cy}
624.0607	2-INCH SINGLE SERVICE LATERAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES (1 EACH)	1	EACH	\$ <u>5700</u>	\$ <u>5700</u>
624.0700	HOSEBIBB	1	EACH	\$ <u>470</u>	\$ <u>470</u>
624.0800	6-INCH DC METER AND METER BOX WITH COVER (1 EACH)	1	EACH	\$ <u>9060</u>	\$ <u>9060</u>
624.0900	1-1/2-INCH COMPOUND METER WITH METER BOX AND ALL APPURTENANCES (1 EACH)	1	EACH	\$ <u>2028</u>	\$ <u>2028</u>
624.1000	1-1/2-INCH REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER	1	EACH	\$ <u>600</u>	\$ <u>600</u>
625.0110	4-INCH DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	500	L.F.	\$ <u>19.536</u>	\$ <u>9768</u>
626.0110	SEPTIC TANK SYSTEM (INCLUDES SEPTIC TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX, AND LEACH FIELDS) (1EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>22700</u>
627.0110	OIL/WATER SEPARATOR (INCLUDING WASH PAD SLAB AND BASE) (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>39,600</u>

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0100	4-INCH PAVEMENT STRIPING (PAINT) (1150 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3924</u>
636.0110	FIELD OFFICE (NOT TO EXCEED \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>18000</u>
641.0110	HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING (18,080 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3240</u>
642.0100	TRENCH DRAIN (9 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2160</u>
644.0100	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	5	EACH	\$ <u>180</u>	\$ <u>900</u>
649.0100	BLOCKING (100 BOARD FEET)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1140</u>
653.0100	SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITE CONTROL (20 GAL)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2264</u>
654.0100	SOIL TREATMENT FOR WEED CONTROL (60 GAL)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3000</u>
655.0100	CONCRETE FLOOR FINISHING (6,750 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3000</u>
656.0100	MORTAR AND GROUT (2 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2640</u>
657.0100	REINFORCED UNIT MASONRY SYSTEM (220 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5016</u>
658.0100	METAL FABRICATIONS (6,750 LBS)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>21600</u>
660.0100	CUSTOM CASEWORK	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10800</u>
661.0100	SOLID POLYMER FABRICATIONS (100 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10800</u>
662.0100	STANDARD STEEL DOOR (13 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6684</u>

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
663.0100	STANDARD STEEL FRAMES (13 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6684</u>
664.0100	FLUSH WOOD DOORS (5 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3760</u>
665.0100	OVERHEAD COILING DOORS (8 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>46608</u>
666.0100	ALUMINUM ENTRANCE (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9600</u>
667.0100	DOOR HARDWARE (30 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>8004</u>
669.0100	GYPSUM BOARD SYSTEMS (5,269 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>67968</u>
670.0100	CERAMIC TILE FLOOR FINISH (537 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>32652</u>
671.0100	CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH (1,644 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6240</u>
672.0100	SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS (1,966 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6564</u>
673.0100	RESILIENT FLOORING (1,533 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>87132 6564</u>
674.0100	PAINTING (26,100 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1312 87132</u>
675.0100	VISUAL DISPLAY BOARDS (3 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>180 1312</u>
677.0100	IDENTIFYING DEVICES (11 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6420 1860</u>
678.0100	METAL WARDROBE LOCKERS (30 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1154 6420</u>

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
679.0100	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, CABINETS AND ACCESSORIES (5 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12460 1164</u>
680.0100	WIRE MESH PARTITION (363 S.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5000 12960</u>
681.0100	ACCORDION FOLDING PARTITION (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5169 5004</u>
682.0100	TOILET ACCESSORIES (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4400 4692</u>
683.0100	VEHICLE LIFT (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20694 4350</u>
684.0100	HORIZONTAL LOUVER BLINDS (7 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>393708 20894</u>
685.0100	PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDINGS (2 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>393708</u>
686.0100	BRIDGE CRANE (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>45600</u>
687.0100	FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (1 SYSTEM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>38400</u>
688.0100	PLUMBING SYSTEM (1 SYSTEM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>89784</u>
689.0100	COMPRESSED AIR SYSTEM (1 SYSTEM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30260</u>
690.0100	FUEL STORAGE AND DISPENSING SYSTEM (1 SYSTEM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>79920</u>
691.0100	AIR CONDITIONING AND VENTILATION SYSTEM (1 SYSTEM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>60360</u>
692.0100	BASIC ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>67144</u>

**PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
MOLOKAI BASEYARD**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
693.0100	GENERATOR SYSTEM (1 SYSTEM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>52476</u> ⁸⁶⁸⁰⁸
694.0100	UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL WORK (1 SYSTEM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>39840</u> ⁵²⁴⁷⁶
695.0100	LIGHTING SYSTEMS (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>17364</u> ³⁹⁸⁴⁰
696.0100	EXTERIOR LIGHTING SYSTEMS (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>17364</u>
697.0100	STORAGE BUILDING (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>37716</u>
697.0300	STORAGE SHED (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30480</u>
697.0500	EQUIPMENT SHED (1 EACH)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>136176</u>
699.1100	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THE BID PRICE OF THIS ITEM, FIELD OFFICE, AND FORCE ACCOUNT ITEMS)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>258,700</u> ^{224,220.57} _{of}
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ <u>2,490,011.31</u> _{of} <u>258,700</u>

BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE ALL UNIT PRICES AND AMOUNTS.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF BID.

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 636 - Field Office and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.